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Section 363.20  Definitions

"Board" means the Illinois Capital Development Board [20 ILCS 530/5].

"Department" means the Illinois Department of Children and Family Services [20 ILCS 530/5].

"Residential services" means child care institution care, group home care, independent living services, and transitional living services that are licensed and purchased by the Department on behalf of children under the age of 22 years who are served by the Department and who need 24 hour residential care due to emotional and behavior problems and that are services for which the Department has rate setting authority [20 ILCS 530/5].
